
LIST OF SMALL SAVINGS AGENT WQRKING IN THE DISTRICT SUNDARGARH 

UNDER STANDARDISED AGENCY SYSTEM(SAS)(Page–1-46) ANNEXURE-2 
Sl.NO 

 
Name& Address of the 
Small Savings Agent. 

C.A.No.& 
Validity 
period 

Name of the 
Post office to 

which agent is 
attached with 

classification of 
the Post office 

Name of the 
sub-division 

Name  
of the Block 

Name of the 

Panchayat/NAC/

Municipality/ 

Municipal 

Corporation 

1.  Kailash Chandra  sahoo 
S/o-Prahwalad ch. Sahoo 

Qrs No-D/295 Koel nagar RKL-14 

01/1984 
Dt-06/07/1984 

Rourkela 
Sector-6 

S.P.O. 

Panposh Bisra Bisra 

2.  Panchanan Sarangi 
S/O-Agadhu Sarangi 

At/Po-Lahunipara 
Dist-Sundargarh 

02/1987 
Dt-27/09/1987 

Lahunipara S.P.O. Bonai 
 

Lahunipara Lahunipara 

3.  Parsuram baliar Singh 
S/o-Late-B.B. Baliar Singh 

At/po-Tansa 
Qrs No-B/125 S.N.G. 

03/1988 
6/12/1988 

Tansa 
S.P.O. 

Bonai Lahunipara Lahunipara 

4.  Smt.Usha Rani Behera 
C/o-Kartika Ch. Behera 
Qrs No-E/33 Phase-11 

Basanti Colony R.K.L.-12 

4/1988 
29/12/1988 

Basanty 
Colony 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

5.  Subash Ch. Agarwal 
S/o-J.P. Parasramka 
Near Milan Talkies 
Rajgangpur  S.N.G. 

 

05/1989 
28/1/1989 

Rajgangpur S.P.O. 
 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

 Rajgangpur 
Municipality  



6.  Sadhana Varma 
Ram Ch. Prasad Varma 
Qrs No-B/9 Fertilizer 

Township  R.K.L.-7 

6/1989 
28/1/1989 

Rourkela.-7 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

7.  Nirupama   Parida 
W/o-Sri N. Ch. Parida 

Qrs No-A/46 Zing Nagar 
Dist-Sundargarh 

7/1989 
10/2/1989 

Zing Nagar 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lephripara Badbahal 

8.  Sri Bijaya Nanda Tripathy 
Iarigation Colony  S.N.G 

8/1989 
10/2/1989 

Sadheipali  
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

 Sundargarh 
Municipality 

9.  Parameswar Pradhan 
R No-53/Hillview1ST Floo 

Sector-4  R.K.L.-2 
Qrs No-C/ 65 R.K.L-3 

9/1989 
24/2/1989 

Sector-18  
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

10.  Basant Kumar Sahoo 
O.C.L. Colony 

Qrs No-4/58 R.J.P.S.N.G 

10/1989 
34/02/1989 

Ranibandh  
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

 Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

11.  Arabinda  Patel 
At/Po-Lankahuda 

Via-kirai 
Dist-Sundargarh 

11/1989 
16/03/1989 

Kirei 
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kirei 
 

12.  Kabita Jena 
W/o-Harakrishna Jena 

QrsNo-35 Block-2 
At/po-Langiberna 
Dist-Sundargarh 

12/1989 
16/03/1989 

Langiberna 
 S.P.O. 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra Katang 

13.  Nabaratna Naik 
Collage Road  Rangadhipa 

 
 

13/1989 
25/05/1989 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality  



14.  Shushil Ku.Acharya 
S/o-RAJ Chakradhara 

Acharya 
At/po-Tunmura S.N.G. 

14/1989 
25/05/1989 

Tunmura  
S.P.O. 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra Tunmura 

15.  Sabitri Choudhury 
At/po-Garh/ Tumlia 

Dist-Sundargarh 

15/1989 
10/07/1989 

Gopalpur 
 SPO 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Himgir Gopalpur 
 

16.  Sanjib ku. Bastia 
S/O-Sri Chakradhar Bastia 

Qrs No-H/41 Kalta 

16/1989 
11/09/1989 

Kalta 
S.P.O. 

Bonai Koida Kalta 
 

17.  Manorama Nayak 
W/O-Gokulananda Patel 

Qrs No-A/10 
At/po-Zing Nagar 

17/1989 
02/11/1989 

Zing Nagar 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lephripara  Badbahal 

18.  Nishakar Deep 
S/O-Late Jogaswar 
At/po-Garjanjore 

Gopal pur 
Dist-Sundargarh 

18/1989 
19/12/1989 

Gopalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Himgir Gopalpur 

19.  Pradipta ku.Mandal 
S/O-Sri S.K. Mandal 

Qrs No-8/244 OCL Colony 
Rajgangpur 

19/1989 
19/12/1989 

Rajgangpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

20.  Kulamani Pradhan 
S/O-Late S. Pradhan 

At-Chakra 
Po-Bilaimunda 
Via-Gopal pur 

Dist-Sundargarh 
 

20/1989 
19/02/1990 

Gopalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Himgir Gopalpur 



21.  Suresh Ch. Patel 
At/po-Darlipali 

Dist-Sundargarh 

21/1990 
3/1/1990 

Sargipali 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

22.  Srinibas  Mishra 
At po-Hemgir 

Dist-Sundargarh 

22/1990 
20/01/1990 

Hemgir 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Hemgir Hemgir  
 

23.  Susanta  ku. Sahu 
C/O-K.H. Behera Advocate 

At/po-Regent Market 
Dist-Sundargarh 

23/1990 
19/02/1990 

Regent 
Market 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

24.  Venkatrama Seshu 
Mahanty para 

Dist- Sundargarh 

24/1990 
19/02/1990 

Sadhipali 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

25.  Kalyani Meher 
C/O-B.D. Meher 

At/po- Dangibhadi 
Dist-Sundargarh 

25/1990 
24/03/1990 

Dangibhadi 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

26.  Miss. Basanti Panda 
At/po-Dharuadihi 
Dist-Sundargarh 

26/1990 
9/8/1990 

Dharuadihi 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Ledhimung 
 

27.  Bhojaraj Patel 
At-Bartankela 
Po- Jhariapali 
Via-Ujal pur 

Dist-Sundargarh 

27/1990 
18/10/1990 

Ujalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar Sundargarh Tangurpali Ujalpur 
 

28.  Sharadhanjuali  Acharya 
W/O-Sri S.K. Acharya 

At-Tisco Company 
Po-Tunmura 

Dist- Sundargarh 

28/1991 
18/03/1991 

Tunmura 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra Tunmura 



29.  Smt. Sarojini Mohanty 
W/O-Bishnupada Mohanty 

At-G.D/2 Tisco Company 
Po-Tunmura 

Dist-Sundargarh 

29/1991 
8/3/1991 

Tunmura 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra Tunmura 

30.  Arabinda Patel 
At/po-Lankahuda 
Dist-Sundargarh 

30/1991 
12/04/1991 

Kirei 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kirei 
 

31.   
Miss. Nalini Patel 

C/O-Ghashiram Patel 
At/po-Pamara 

Via-Bargoan S.N.G 

 
31/1991 

30/07/1991 

 
Bargoan 

S.P.O. 

 
Sadar 

Sundargarh 

 
Bargoan 

 
Bargoan 

32.  Smt. Sailika Nayak 
C/O-L.M. Nayak 

At/po-Langiberna S.N.G. 

32/1991 
27/11/1991 

Langiberna 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

33.  Ajit  kumar kujur 
At-Dhamnadh 

Po-Langiberna S.N.G. 

33/1991 
26/12/1991 

Langiberna 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

34.  Maximus Horo 
At/po-Barangakachhar 

Via-Bargoan S.N.G. 

01/1992 
24/01/1992 

Bargoan 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Bargoan Bargoan 

35.  Sanjay  Gupta 
At-3/48 OCL Colony 

Po-Rajgangpur S.N.G. 

02/`1992 
4/2/1992 

Rajgangpur  
S.P.O. 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur  Rajgangpur  
Municipality 

36.  Sri Mukesh Dadhichi 
At/po- Main Road Rajgangpur 

S.N.G. 
 
 

3/1992 
4/2/1992 

Rajgangpur  
S.P.O. 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 



37.  Sri Radha mohan Bahidar 
C/O- S.K. Bahidar 

At/po-Mohanty para S.N.G 

4/1992 
27/02/1992 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

38.  Shyamapada Bose 
At/po-Dangibhadi S.N.G. 

5/1992 
3/6/1992 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

39.  Smt.Sairendri Meher 
At/po-Gopal pur S.N.G. 

6/1992 
19/10/1992 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

40.  Pradeep kumar Patel 
At/po-Jaisar 

Via-Subdega S.N.G. 

1/1993 
23/01/1993 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

41.  Shashanka Nath 
At/po-Nialipali 

Via-Ujalpur S.N.G. 

2/1993 
23/01/1993 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality  

42.  Sudhanshu Mahapatra 
At-Basanta Bagicha 

Po-Rangadhipa S.N.G. 

 
3/1993 

26/04/1993 

 
Sundargarh H.P.O. 

 
Sadar 

Sundargarh 

 
Sadar 

Sundargarh 

 
Sundargarh  
Municipality 

43.  Late.Ramesh  kumar 
At/po-Patrapara 
Dist- Sundargarh 

4/1993 
2/5/1993 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

44.  Ashwini  kumar  Naik 
At/po- Darlipali 
Dist-Sundargarh 

5/1993 
2/5/1993 

Zing Nagar 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lephipara Badbahal 

45.  Dilip Kumar Singh 
At/po-Katra 

Via-Rangadhipa 
Dist-Sundargarh 

 
 

6/1993 
21/05/1993 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 



46.  Sumidha Naik 
At/po-Sargipali 
Dist-Sundargarh 

7/1993 
30/6/93 

Sargipali 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lephripara Sargipali 

47.  Hemsagar  Patel 
At/po-Bilaigarh 
Dist-Sundargarh 

8/1993 
30/6/93 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

48.  Gobinda Choudhury 
At/po-Pancha Mahala 

Dist-Sundargarh 

9/1993 
3/9/1993 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

49.  Pradeep ku.Mahapatra 
At-Tisco  Company 

QrsNo-2R/23 
Po-Tunmura S.N.G. 

10/1993 
02/10/1993 

Tunmura 
S.P.O. 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra Tunmura 
 

50.  Rajendra kumar Hota 
At/po-Hemgir 

Dist-Sundargarh 

11/1993 
04/12/1993 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

51.  Swarnalata  Patel 
At/po-Birbira 

Via- Dharuadihi 
Dist-Sundargarh 

01/1994 
18/02/1994 

Sankra 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

52.  Prasanna Mishra 
At/po-Subdega 
Dist-Sundargarh 

02/1994 
18/02/1994 

Subdega 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Subdega 
 

Subdega 
 

53.  Puspanjali Patel 
At-Bad  Patrapali 

Po-Mahesdihi 
Dist-Sundargarh 

 
 
 

03/1994 
26/02/1994 

Ujal Pur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Tanarpali Ujal Pur 
 



54.  Premalata Swain 
At/po-Langiberna Block2/32 

Dist-Sundargarh 

04/1994 
06/05/1994 

Langiberna 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra Katang 

55.  Sarfaraj Chammed 
At/po-Sundargarh 

05/1994 
16/03/1994 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

56.  Jayadeva Gouda 
At/po-Kansbahal 
Dist-Sundargarh 

06/1994 
07/09/1994 

Kansbahal 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Chungimati 

57.  Jagannath Panigrahi 
At/po-Brahminpara 

Dist-Sundargarh 

07/1994 
27/09/1994 

Rangadhipa 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality  

58.  Trinath kumar Dakua 
At/po-Kansbahal 
Dist-Sundargarh 

01/1995 
16/01/1995 

Kansbahal 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Chungimati 

59.  Pradeep kumar Patel 
At/po-Raidihi 

Dist-Sundargarh 

02/1995 
2/2/1995 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

60.  MiraDavi Agarwal 
Main Road Sundargarh 

Dist-Sundargarh 

3/1995 
04/05/1995 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh  
Municipality 

61.  Narendra Pruseth 
At/po-Lahandabud 

Dist-Sundargarh 

04/1995 
2/9/1995 

Dharuadihi 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Ledhimung 

62.  Subash Ch. Pradhan 
At/po-Rajgangpur 
4/5  O.C.L. Colony 
Dist-Sundargarh 

 
 
 

5/1995 
2/9/1995 

Rajgangpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 



63.  Benedita  Tete 
At/po-Kutra 

Dist-Sundargarh 

6/1995 
26/09/1995 

Kutra 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra 
 

Kutra 
 

64.  Sita  Patel 
At/po-Subdega 
Dist-Sundargarh 

7/1995 
10/10/1995 

Subdega 
S.P.O. 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Subdega 
 

Subdega 
 

65.  Bishnupada Mahanty 
At-Gomardih  Dolamit  Colony 

Po-Tunmura  Sundargarh 

8/1995 
06/11/1995 

Tunmura 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra 
 

Tunmura 
 

66.  Jethu Maharaj   Nag 
At-Khatang 

Po-Karabaga 
Dist-Sundargarh 

09/1995 
06/11/1995 

Biramitrapur 
S.P.O. 

Panposh Kuarmunda Biramitrapur 
Municipality 

 
 

67.  Kshitish  Kumar  Patel 
At-Jogimal 

Po-bilaigarh 
Dist-Sundargarh 

10/1995 
01/11/1995 

Ujalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Tangarpali Ujalpur 
 

68.  Meenakshi    Ratha 
At-Mahantypara  SNG 

Po-Sundargarh 

11/1995 
17/11/1995 

Zing Nagar 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lephripara Badbahal 

69.  Santosh Kumar  Naik 
At/po-Damkuda 

Via-Subdega 
Dist-Sundargarh 

01/1996 
 

Subdega 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Subdega 
 

Subdega 
 

70.  Mokshya kanta  Patel 
At/po-Bhasma 

Dist-Sundargarh 
 
 
 

02/1996 
 

Kundukela 
S,.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 
 



71.  Sabitri  Choudhary 
At-G-Tumlia 

Po-Gopalpur  S.N.G. 

03/199620/06/
1996 

Gopalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Hemgir Gopalpur 
 

72.  Sachi kanta  Sahu 
S/o-G.  Sahu 

At/po- Ujalpur S.N.G. 

01/1997 
24/01/1997 

Ujalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Tangarpali Ujalpur 
 

73.  Smt.Kaushalya  Mallick 
At-Surguda 

Po-Lephripada  S.N.G. 

02/1997 
03/02/1997 

Lephripada 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lephripada 
 

Lephripada 
 

74.  Narendra  Kumar  Meher 
At/po-Sundargarh  Town 

03/1997 
26/02/1997 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 

75.  Dinesh   Leyangi 
At-G.D.Q. Tisco  Company 

Po-Kutra(Tunmura) 
Dist-Sundargarh 

04/1997 
11/04/1997 

Tunmura 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra Tunmura 
 

76.  Gobinda  Choudhary 
At/po-Panchamahala 

Dist- Sundargarh 

05/1997 
11/04/1997 

 

Rangadhipa 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 

77.  Sukeshi  Patel 
At/po-Sargipali 

Via-Lephripada  S.N.G. 

06/1997 
03/05/1997 

Sargipali 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rourkela  
Municipality 

78.  Suniti  Seth 
At-Tumbapali 

Po-Ujalpur  S.N.G. 

07/1997 
12/02/1997 

Ujalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Tangarpali Ujalpur 
 

79.  Premananda  Dash 
At/po-Subdega   

S.N.G. 
 
 

8/1997 
16/09/1997 

Subdega 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Subdega 
 

Subdega 
 



80.  Itina   Dash 
At-O.C.L.  Colony 

Qrs No-5/5 Rajgangpur 
Dist-Sundargarh 

01/1998 
21/01/1998 

Rajgangpur 
L.S.G. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 
 

81.  Dologanjan    Patel 
At/po- Kundukela S.N.G. 

02/1998 
17/03/1998 

Kundukela 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kundukela 
 

82.  Bishnu Prasad   Sah 
At/po-Balishankra S.N.G. 

03/1998 
15/05/1998 

Balishankra 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Balishankra 
 

Balishankra 
 

83.  Motiram   Talani 
At-Mahantypara S.N.G. 

Po-Regent  Market 

04/1998 
15/10/1998 

Regent 
Market 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 
 

84.  Ganapati   Sahoo 
Qrs No-E/14  Sec-1 

PO-Rourkela-8  S.N.G. 

05/1998 
28/11/1998 

Rourkela 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela  
Municipality 

85.  Sanjay Kumar  Naik 
S/o-Late-B  Naik 
At/po-Subdega 
Dist-Sundargarh 

06/1998 
1/12/1998 

Subdega 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Subdega 
 

Subdega 
 

86.  Sarita   Gupta 
D/O-Late-L.  Gupta 

At/po-Regent  Market 
Main Road Sundargarh 

07/1998 
01/12/1998 

Regent Market 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 
 

87.  Radha  Joshi 
At/po-Old post office Road  

Rajgangpur  
S.N.G. 

 
 
 

01/1999 
10/03/1999 

Rajgangpur 
L.S.G. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 
 
 



88.  Krishnadhan Das 
At-Disir  ColonyJhagarpur 

Po-kesramal 
Dist-Sundargarh 

02/1999 
10/03/1999 

Ranibandh 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 

89.  Jadumani  Dash 
At/po-Gopalpur 
Dist- Sundargarh 

03/1999 
16/04/1999 

Gopalpur 
 S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Gopalpur 
 

Gopalpur 
 

90.  Akshya  kumar  Adha 
At/po-Dharuadihi S.N.G. 

4/1999 
16/04/1999 

Dharuadihi 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 

91.  Sanju  Davi 
At/po-Rajgangpur 
Dist-Sundargarh 

05/1999 
15/07/1999 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 

92.  Smt.Jayanti  Maharana 
Qrs No-B/311 

Dist-Sundargarh 

06/1999 
27/09/1999 

 Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 

93.  Daitari    Dharua 
At/po-Rasrajpur 

Ranghadhipa  S.N.G. 

07/1999 
27/09/1999 

S.N.G. 
H.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 

94.  Jyotirmayee  Naik 
At/po-Balinga 

Via-Gopalpur  S.N.G. 

08/1999 
21/04/1999 

Basundhara 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Hemgir Sumra 

95.  Tapaswini  Naik 
At/po- Balinga 

Via-Basundhara  S.N.G. 

09/19999 
06/12/1999 

Basundhara 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Hemgir Sumra 

96.  Sasank sekhar  Sahoo 
S/o-K.K.  Sahoo 

At/po-Hospital  Road 
Sundargarh 

 

10/19999 
06/12/1999 

Sadhipali 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 



97.  Lijina   Samal 
W/o-S.N.  Behera 

At-A/225  Koel  Nagar 
Po-Rourkela-14 S.N.G. 

11/1999 
14/12/1999 

Rourkela.-14 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

98.  Late.  Maheswar  Rao 
At/po-Payrapada 
Dist-Sundargarh 

12/1999 
14/12/1999 

Sundargarh 
Court 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 

99.  Beena   Patel 
At/po-Balinga 

Po-Basundhara  S.N.G. 

01/2000 
14/01/2000 

Basundhara 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Hemgir Sumra 

100.  Abhinetri   Panda 
At-Jhirpani 

Po-Rourkela  S.N.G. 

2/2000 
14/01/2000 

Rourkela 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

101.  Amiya  Chandra Pradhan 
At-Jagda  R.K.L.-42 

Dist-Sundargarh 

3/2000 
14/01/2000 

Jagda 
Rourkela-42 S.P.O 

Panposh Bsira Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

102.  Puspalata  Pradhan 
D/o-K.C. Mansingh 

At-4/5 O.C.L. Colony 
Rajgangpur  S.N.G. 

4/2000 
29/01/2000 

Rajgangpur 
L.S.G. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 

103.  Sri Kishor  Kumar  Patel 
At-Daldali 

Po-Mangaspur 
Via-Kundukela  S.N.G. 

5/2000 
5/4/2000 

Kundukela 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kundukela 
 

104.  Biswaranjan   Samal 
S/O-N.  Samal 

At/po-H/112 Shakti Nagar  
Rourkela-17 

Dist-Sundargarh 
 

06/2000 
5/4/2000 

Rourkela.-14 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



105.  Baby  Mishra 
D/o-Sri K.C.   Mishra 

At/po-454 Shakti Nagar 
Rourkela-17  S.N.G. 

7/2000 
5/4/2000 

Rourkela..-14 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

106.  Prakasini  Sethi 
At-C/171  Sec- 16 

8/2000 
7/5/2000 

Rourkela..-3 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

107.  Prafulla  Kumar  Nayak 
S/o- Sri  P.C. Nayak 

At-Brahmani  Tarang 
Po-Vedvyas R.K.L.-41 

Dist-Sundargarh 

09/2000 
7/5/2000 

Rourkela 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

108.  Kishanlal   Agarwal 
At-7/129 O.C.L.Colony 

Rajgangpur  Hospital Road    
Sundargarh 

10/2000 
12/06/2000 

Rajgangpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

109.  Kalyani   Mahanty 
W/o-Biswajeet  Mahanty 
At-A/53   Sec-19  R.K.L.-5 

11/2000 Rourkela -2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

110.  Gayatree  Mahapatra 
W/o-Biswaranjan  Swain 
At/po-C/752 Koelnagar 

12/2000 
12/06/2000 

Rourkela -2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

111.  Sachidananda  Bhadra 
At/po-Golghar  Sec-5 
R.K.L.-2  Sundargarh 

13/2000 
10/07/2000 

Sector-4 
Rourkela.-2 

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

112.  Kuni  Patra 
W/o-Surendra  Ku. Boxi 

At-Brahamani Tarang  Vedvays  
RKL.   

 S.N.G. 
 

14/2000 
10/7/2000 

Civil Township 
S,P,O, 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



113.  Sunil   Kumar  Patra 
At-70/10 Near  Sent Mary School  

Jagda 
Po-Rourkela-42  S.N.G. 

15/2000 
10/07/2000 

Rourkela -2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

114.  Sunil Kumar  Sabat 
At-D/43  Sec-20 R.K.L. 

Dist-Sundagarh 

16/2000 
10/07/2000 

Rourkela -2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

115.  V.  Srikant 
At-Sec-D/42 

Po-Bandomunda-32 
Dist-Sundargarh 

17/2000 
10/07/2000 

     Loco Colony 
Bandomunda 

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

116.  Bandita   Bhuyan 
w/o-Giridhari  Bhuyan 

At-M/76  Basanty  Colony  R.K.L.-
12  S.N.G. 

18/2000 
8/9/2000 

Basanty 
Colony 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

117.  Priyabrata  Parida 
S/o-Bijayananda  Parida 

At/po-D/332 Sec-20 

19/2000 
08/09/2000 

Rourkela.-42 
Jagda 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

118.  Lambodar  Patel 
S/o-Banamali   Patel 

At-Belsara 
Po-Ujalpur   Sundargarh 

20/2000 
8/9/2000 

Ujalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar Sundargarh Tangarpali Ujalpur 
 

119.  Chhita Ranjan   Dash 
S/o-Raghunath  Dash 

At/po-L/81   
 Phase-1 

Basanty  Colony  
R.K.L.-12 

Bisra  Road    
Sundargarh 

21/2000 
08/09/2000 

Bisra 
Road 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



120.  Nilimaprava   Tripathy 
At-L/81  Ph-1 Basanty   Colony  

R.K.L.-12  S.N.G. 

22/2000 
26/09/2000 

       UditNagar 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

121.  Prasanna  Ku.  Panigrahi 
At/po-Bandomunda 

Rourkela   Sundargarh 

23/2000 
26/09/2000 

Bandomunda 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

122.  Satyabrata  Mahonty 
At-B/57  Sec-3  R.K.L.-14 

Dist-Sundargarh 

38/2001 
20/10/2001 

Rourkela.-14 
S.P.O. 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

123.  Parbati   Sahoo 
At-A/142 Sec-17  R.K.L.- 

Dist-Sundargarh 

39/2001 
20/10/2001 

Rourkela -3 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

124.  Babuli  Kumar  Bira 
At/po-Trafic Gate 

Rourkela-11  Sundargarh 

41/2001 
20/11/2001 

Rourkela.-11 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

125.  Ashrita  Tata 
At/po-Kacharu 

Via-R.K.L.-3  Sundargarh 

42/2001 
20/11/2001 

Rourkela.-3 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

126.  Lalita  Dash 
At/po-D/109  Sec-7 

Rourkela-3  Sundargarh 

43/2001 
20/11/2001 

Sector-16 
Rourkela..-3 

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

127.  Anupama  Behera 
Qrs No-A/23 Sec-19 

Rourkela-5  Sundargarh 

44/2001 
20/11/2001 

Rourkela.-2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

128.  Sukanta  Kumar  Rout 
B/259   
 Sec-2  

Rourkela-6 
 
 

45/2001 
20/11/2001 

Sector-2 
Rourkela.-6 

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



129.  Golapi  Naik 
W/o-S. Choudhury 

At/po-Mahikani  S.N.G. 

46/2001 
20/11/2001 

Lephripara 
S.P.O. 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Lephripara 
 

Lephripara 
 

130.  Binapani   Ray 
W/o-T. Ray 

At/po-Chhend   Colony 
L.C.R.-414  R.K.L.-15 S.n.g 

47/2001 
20/11/2001 

Rourkel.-15 
Chhend 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

131.  Puspanjali   Acharya 
Qrs No-D/264  Sec-20 

Rourkela-5  Sundargarh 

48/2001 
20/11/2001 

Sector-4 
Rourkel.2 

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

132.  Pankaj  Ku.  Choudhary 
At/po-Garh. Tumlia 

Dist-Sundargarh 

49/2001 
13/12/2001 

Gopal pur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Hemgiri Gopal pur 
 

133.  Sabita Rani  Mahanty 
W/o-Ajay  Ku.  Mahanty 

Qrs No-A/190  Sec-13 
Rourkela-9 Sundargarh 

50/2001 
13/12/2001 

Rourkel.-9 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

134.  Bidyut Lata   Sutar 
W/o- S. Sutar 

At/po-C/30  Sec-8 
Rourkela-9   Sundargarh 

51/2001 
13/12/2001 

Sector-16 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

135.  Prabhat  Kumar Padhi 
S/o-Ganesh  Padhi 

Qrs No-B/219  Sec-8 
Rourkela-9  Sundargarh 

52/2001 
13/12/2001 

Sector 16 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

136.  Sunil Prasad  Panda 
S/o-R.P. Panda 

At/po-Patrapada   
S.N.G. 

 

53/2001 
13/12/2001 

Rani Bagicha 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 



137.  Kabita   Biswal 
D/o-K.C. Biswal 

Misson Road Sundargarh 

54/2001 
13/12/2001 

Rangadhipa 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 

138.  Biranchi  Biswal 
At/po-Kulba 

Dist-Sundargarh 

55/2001 
13/12/2001 

Sadhipali 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 

139.  Sujit  Kumar  Biswal 
Qrs No-E/225 Bandomunda    

R.K.L. 
Dist-Sundargarh 

56/2002 
22/01/2002 

Bandomunda 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

140.  Manaswini  Choudhury 
At/po-Kansbahal 
Dist- Sundargarh 

02/2002 
22/01/2002 

Kansbahal 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

141.  Prafulla  Kumar  Panda 
O.C.L.  ColonyRajgangpur 

Dist-Sundargarh 

04/2002 
22/01/2002 

Ranibandha 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

142.  Mandakini  Maharana 
D/40  Sec-4  Rourkela-2 

Dist-Sundargarh 

03/2002 
22/01/2002 

Sector-4 
Rourkela.-2 

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

143.  Geetanjali  Maharana 
W/o-Sri P. K. Nayak 

Qrs No-E/85  
 Basanty Colony  

R.K.L.  
 S.N.G. 

 
 
 
 
 

05/2002 
30/03/2002 

Rourkela.-12 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



144.  Smt.Tukuni Sahoo 
W/o-Sri. K. Sahoo 

Qrs No-C/260  Sec-15 
R.K.L.-3  Sundargarh 

06/2002 
30/03/2002 

Rourkela.-3 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

145.  Pravati Manjari Tripathy 
W/o-Sri. P. K. Mishra 
Qrs No-B/86  Sec-17 
R.K.L.-3  Sundargarh 

07/2002 
30/03/2002 

Rourkela.-3 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

146.  Moumita  Mukhopadhay 
W/o-Sri.P. Mukhopadhay 
F/130  Sec-19  R.K.L. Sng 

08/2002 
30/03/2002 

Sector-19 
Rourkela  

H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

147.  Manjulata  Mahapatra 
W/o-Srinivas  Nayak 

L.C.R./117 Chhend Colony  R.K.L.  
S.N.G. 

9/2002 
25/04/2002 

Chhend 
Colony 
R.K.L. 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

148.  Sumati   Mishra 
W/o-S.S. Mishra 

B/69 Sec-13  R.K.L.-9 

10/2002 
25/04/2002 

Rourkela.-2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

149.  Renu  Prajapati 
At/po-Kumbharpada 
Rourkela  Sundargarh 

11/2002 
23/05/2002 

Udit Nagar 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

150.  Sushanta ku Rout 
At/po-1/122  Sec-19 

Rourkela 

12/2002 
23/05/2002 

Rourkela H.P.O. Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

151.  Namita Nayak 
At/po-A-76  

Sec-7 
Rourkela-3,  
Sundargarh 

13/2002 
23/05/2002 

Sector-7 
S.P.O 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



152.  Sudhansu Ranjan Das 
At/po-D-5.Sec-7, 

Rourkela,Sundargarh 

14/2002 
23/03/2003 

Rourkela -2 
MDG 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

153.  Suresh  Chandra Patel 
At/po-Jamtalia 

Dist-Sundargarh 

15/2002 
23/03/2002 

Kundukela 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kundukela 
 

154.  Sri.Khirodh  Ku. Behera 
Qrs No-h/246  Sec-6 

Rourkela-3   Sundargarh 

16/2002 
13/06/2002 

Sector-18 
Rourkela S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

155.  Puspalata     Panda 
At/po-E/183   Sec-7 

Rourkela-3  Sundargarh 

17/2002 
13/06/2002 

Sector -7 
Rourkela.-3 

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

156.  P.  Pattanaik 
At-po-BH/204  R.K.L.-12 
Basanty   Colony   S.N.G. 

18/2002 
13/06/2002 

UditNagar 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

157.  Shilpa   Ghose 
At/po-L.R.C.-307 Chhend 
Colony  R.K.L.-15  S.N.G. 

24/2000 
11/12/2000 

Rourkela.-5 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

158.  Babita   Mahanty 
At/po-E/7 Sec-7  R,K,L,-3 

Dist-Sundargarh 

25/2000 
11/12/2000 

Rourkela.-3 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

159.  Suman  Chhatarjee 
At/po-C/97  Sec-17 

R.K.L.-3  Sundargarh 

26/2000 
11/12/2000 

Sector-16 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

160.  Sukanti     Dey 
At/po-LI/145     

Kalinga 
Bihar  

Chhend    
R.K.L.-15 

27/2000 
11/12/2000 

Bisra   Road 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



161.  Pratap  Kumar   Panda 
At/po-K.S. Palli   

 Sec-5 
Rourkela-2   Sundargarh 

28/2000 
11/12/2000 

Rourkela  
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

162.  Ashok   Kumar  Ojha 
E/127  Sec-15  R.K.L.-3 

29/2000 
11/12/2000 

Rourkela  
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

163.  Santosh   Kumar   Ojha 
Qrs No-E/127  Sec-15 

Madhusudan   Marg Rkl. 

30/2000 
11/12/2000 

Madhusudan Marg 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

164.  Puspalata  Maharana 
C/o-A.K. Ojha 

E/127  Sec-15  R.K.L. Sng 

31/2000 
11/12/2000 

Sector-16 
Rourkela  

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

165.  Nilima   Dash 
W/o- G.Singh 

At/po-EL/11/166  Kalinga 
Bihar  Chhend  RKL  S.ng. 

32/2000 
11/12/2000 

Rourkela 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

166.  Jayanta   Kumar   Sahoo 
S/o-G.P. Sahoo 

At/po-S/11/14 L.I.C. Colony  
Kansbahal  S.n.g. 

33/2000 
11/12/2000 

Kansbahal 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Chungimati 

167.  Satyanarayan   Patel 
S/o-Lingaraj   Patel 

At/po-Ujalpur  S.N.G. 

34/2000 
11/12/2000 

Ujalpur 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Ujalpur 
 

168.  Rohit   Kumar  Sahoo 
At/po-Kustunia 

Via- Bargoan    S.N.G. 

35/2000 
18/12/2000 

Bargoan 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Bargoan 
 

Bargoan 
 

169.  Sri.  Sudam   Nayak 
S/o- H. Nayak 

EM/15 Basanti  Colony 
Rourkela-12  Sundargarh 

36/2000 
18/12/2000 

Rourkela  -12 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



170.  Rajani  Raudia 
At/po-Rasrajpur 
Dist-Sundargarh 

01/2001 
3/2/2001 

Basundhara 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Hemgiri Sumra 

171.  Nirmala Kara 
D/E/204  Basanti Nagar 

Rourkela-12  Sundargarh 

02/2001 
03/02/2001 

Basanti  Colony 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

172.  Soubhagini  Nanda 
A/3  T.W.S. Colony  R.K.L. 

Dist-Sundargarh 

03/2001 
3/2/2001 

Rourkela 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

173.  Pradeep  Kumar  Nanda 
At/po-Bonaigarh 
Dist- Sundargarh 

04/2001 
3/2/2001 

Bonaigarh 
S.P.O. 

Bonaigarh 
 

Bonaigarh 
 

Bonaigarh 
 

174.  Dilip Bikash  Mahajan 
S/o-J. Mahajan 

Flat-8  Sec-7  R.K.L.-3 Sng 

05/2001 
24/02/2001 

Sector-7 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

175.  Mahaswar   Sahoo 
S/o-Dibakar  Sahoo 

A/247  Sec-4  R.K.L.-2 Sng 

06/2001 
24/02/2001 

Rourkela.-2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

176.  Hemanta  Ku. Pradhan 
At/po-Tilia Hemgir Road 

Dist- Sundargarh 

07/2001 
24/02/2001 

Hemgir Road 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Hemgir Hemgir 

177.  Satyanarayan  Pattanaik 
S/o- S.M. Pattanaik 

H/454Sec-6  R.K.L.-2 Sng 

08/2001 
24/02/2001 

Sector -5 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

178.  Jeetandra  Mahapatra 
C/ 728   

Koel Nagar 
R.K.L.-14   

Sundargarh 
 

09/2001 
2/5/2001 

Rourkela -2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



179.  Prasanta   KU.  Panigrahi 
Qrs No-CT/30  Timber   Colony  

R.K.L.-1  S.N.G. 

10/2001 
2/5/2001 

Rourkela -2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

180.  Ananda  Chandra  Sahoo 
A/23 Koel  Nagar R.K.L-14  

Sundargarh 

11/2001 
2/5/2001 

Rourkela 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

181.  Rajendra  Kumar  Panda 
Sec-5 Golghar   R.K.L-2 

Qrs No-B/10  Sundargarh 

12/2001 
2/5/2001 

Rourkela 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

182.  Arabinda  Ratha 
D/394 Sec-20R.K.L. Sng 

19/2002 
13/6/2002 

Sector -4 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

183.  Adhira  Kumar Manthan 
At/po-P.H. Road R.K.L.-1 

Dist-Sundargarh 

20/2002 
19/06/2002 

Udit Nagar 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

184.  Siprabala    Routray 
At-A/394 Koel Nagar 

Rourkela-14   
S.N.G 

21/2002 
13/06/2002 

Sector -2 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

185.  Shivaram   Mankar 
At/po-Badbahal 

Via-Kundukela   S.N.G. 

22/2002 
13/06/2002 

Kundukela 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kundukela 
 
 

186.  Geetanjali   Mahanta 
B/293  Sec-14  R.K.L.-9 

23/2002 
3/7/2002 

Rourkela-9 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

187.  Sunita   Samal 
B/65 Sec-5 R.K.L.-12 Sng. 

24/2002 
3/7/2002 

Sec-4 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

188.  Pranati  Mallick 
LCR/414  

Chhend Colony 
Rourkela-15  

 S.N.G. 

25/2002 
3/7/2002 

Rourkela.-15 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



189.  Anupama  Dandapat 
C/58  F.L. Township 

Rourkela-7  Sundargarh 

26/2002 
3/7/2002 

Tangarpali 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Tangarpali 
 

Tangarpali 
 
 

190.  Laxmidhar  Panigrahi 
At-C/197 Sec-15  R.K.L.-3 

Dist-Sundargarh 

27/2002 
3/7/2002 

Sector -15 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

191.  Kalpana  Manjari Swain 
A/310 Sec-16 R.K.L.-3Sng 

28/2002 
7/8/2002 

Sector -16 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

192.  Arun Kumar  Patel 
At-Jhargoan 

Via-Zing Nagar  S.N.G. 

29/2002 
7/8/2002 

Zing Nagar 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lephripara Badbahal 

193.  Kakali Choudhary 
D/250 Sec-16  R.K.L.-3 

30/2002 
7/8/2002 

Sector -16 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

194.  Mamata  Mahapatra 
A/390 Koel Nagar R.K.L.-14  

Sundargarh 

31/2002 
7/8/2002 

Koelnagar 
S.P.O. 

Panposh Bisra Rourkela 
Municipality 

195.  Sunita  Rout 
8/29  South  Colony 

Kansbahal  Sundargarh 

32/2002 
7/8/2002 

Kansbahal 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Ragangpur Chungimati 

196.  Bikash  Chhtarjee 
3/3 N.A.C.  Market 

Sec-18 R.K.L.-3  S.N.G. 

33/2002 
27/8/2002 

Sector -18 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

197.  Geetanjali  Sahu 
B/485  Sec-20    

Rourkela -5 
Dist-Sundargarh 

34/2002 
27/8/2002 

Sector -5 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

198.  Mousumi  Chakrabarty 
2/9  Jagda   
R.K.L.-42  

Sng 

35/2002 
27/8/2002 

Jagda 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



199.  Minakshi   Tripathy 
L/81  ph-1  Basanti  Colony  

R.K.L.-12  S.N.G. 

36/2002 
27/8/2002 

Rourkela 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

200.  Sanjeeb  Ku. Chakrabarty 
At/po-Bargaon   S.N.G. 

37/2002 
27/8/2002 

Bargoan 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Bargoan 
 

Bargoan 
 

201.  Firdus   Begum 
At/po-Koelbunk  Khariabahal  

I.T.I. Colony 
Rourkela-4  Sundargarh 

38/2002 
27/08/2002 

Industrial  area 
R.K.L. 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

202.  Swagatika Sahoo 
At/po-3/35,Sec-17,RKL-

3Sundargarh 

39/2002 
24-09-2002 

Sector-18 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

203.  Doli Jena 
At/po-H/45,Kalta 

Sundargarh 

40/2002 
24-09-2002 

Kalta 
SPO 

Boneigarh Koida Kalta 
 

204.  Ashok Nath Nanda 
At/po-Modern 

India,Fertilizer,RKL 
Sundargarh 

41/2002 
24-09-2002 

Rourkela -7 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

205.  Bimal Kumar Muduli 
At/po-L-II/203,Chhend 

Sundargarh 

42/2002 
24-09-2002 

Uditnagar SPO Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

206.  Mamat Rout 
At/po-B/233,Fertilizer 

Township,RKL-7 
Sundargarh 

43/2002 
24-09-2002 

F.T.S Rourkela-7 
SPo 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

207.  Ajay Kumar Swain 
At/po-B/233,Fertilizer 

Township,RKL-7 
Sundargarh 

44/2002 
24-09-2002 

Rourkela -7 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



208.  Bhaktilata Pati 
At/po-B/125,Fertilizer 

Township,RKL-7 
Sundargarh 

45/2002 
24-09-2002 

Rourkela -7 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

209.  Bidyut Lata Tripathy 
At/po-59,Shaktinagar 

RKL-14,Sundargarh 

46/2002 
11-09-2002 

Rourkela -5 
Spo 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

210.  Ranjita Padhee 
At/po-L/14  

Phase-1, 
Basanti Colony 

Rourkela 
Sundargarh 

47/2002 
11-09-2002 

Rourkela -12 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

211.  Meenakhi Dhar 
At/po-45,Chhen Colony,RKL-15 

Sundargarh 

48/2002 
11-09-2002 

Rourkela HPO Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

212.  Tapaswini Dash 
At/po-B/244,Sec-16,RKL-

3,Sundargarh 

49/2002 
11-09-2002 

Sector -18 
SPo 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

213.  Jayanti Sahoo 
At/po-LCR/416,Chhend,RKL15 

Sundargarh 

50/2002 
24-10-2002 

Chhend 
RKL-15 

SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

214.  Miss Seema Ratha 
At/po-C2L2/10,Chhend,RKl-15 

Sundargarh 

51/2002 
15-11-2002 

Rourkela -4 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

215.  Manoj Kumar Hasda 
At/po-Kansbahal 

Sundargarh 
 
 

1/2003 
20-05-2003 

Kansbahal 
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Chungimati 



216.  Sukantilata Bal 
At/po-C/685,Koil Nagar,RKL-

14,SNG 

2/2003 
20-05-2003 

Jagda 
SPO 

Panposh Bisra Rourkela 
Municipality 

217.  Amulyadhan Rout 
At/po-Training 

Colony,Rajgangpur, 
Sundargarh 

3/2003 
20-05-2003 

Rajgangpur  
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

218.  Swapna Kumari Mallick 
At/po-C/119,Sec-13,RKL-9 

Sundargarh 

4/2003 
18-07-2003 

Rourkela -9 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

219.  Ajay Kumar Pattanaik 
At/po-Rangadhipa 

Sundargarh 

5/2003 
18-07-2003 

Rangadhipa 
 SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

220.  Tilotoma Devi 
At – GGG/12 Civil. 

6/2003 
18-07-2003 

Rourkela -4  
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

221.  Satyaswarup Panda 
At/po-Patrapara,Sundargarh 

7/2003 
18-07-2003 

Sundargarh 
HO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

222.  Damayanti Barik 
Madhusudan Colony Rajgangpur 

Sundargarh 

8/2003 
07-10-2003 

Rajgangpur  
MDG 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

223.  Jharana Bharimal 
At/po- Madhusudan Colony 

Rajgangpur Sundargarh 

9/2003 
07-10-2003 

Rajgangpur  
MDG 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

224.  Ajita Behera 
At/po-A/23,Sec-5 
RKL-2,Sundargarh 

10/2003 
07-10-2003 

Sector -5 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

225.  Ranjan Kumar Routray 
At/po-FL/105,Basanti 

Colony,RKL-5, 
Sundargarh 

11/2003 
06-11-2003 

Uditnagar 
Spo 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



226.  Subodh Kumar Dwibedi 
At/po-Spinning Mills 

Colony,Rajgangpur,SNG 

12/2003 
06-11-2003 

Rajgangpur 
 MDG 

Sadar Sundargarh Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 

227.  Ranjurani Sahu 
At/po-C/160,Kiol Nagar 

RKL-14,Sundargarh 

13/2003 
06-11-2003 

Rourkela -14 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

228.  Manojranjan Jena 
At/po-Tudalaga,Bargaon 

Sundargarh 

14/2003 
13-01-2004 

Bargaon 
SPO 

Sadar Sundargarh Bargaon 
 

Bargaon 
 

229.  Rashmi Khamari 
At/po-Madhusudan 

Marg,RKL,Sundargarh 

15/2003 
13-01-2004 

Rourkela 
HPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

230.  Sadhana Kishan 
At/po-Tumran,Garjan 

Sundargarh 

16/2003 
13-01-2004 

Panposh 
SPo 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

231.  Mamata Manjari Samal 
At/po-1/5,New 

Colony,RKL,Sundargarh 

17/2003 
13-01-2004 

Uditnagar HPO Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

232.  Dushasan Panda 
At/po-M/94.Basanti Colony,RKL-

12,SNG 

1/2004 
06-02-2004 

Kacheri Road SPO Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

233.  Pradhan Lakra 
At/po-Fakar 

para,Khutunia,Rajgangpur.Sundar
garh 

2/2004 
06-02-2004 

Rajgangpur MDG Sadar Sundargarh Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

234.  Mamata Devi Joshi 
At/po-Postoffice Road 

Rajgangpur, 
Sundargarh 

 

3/2004 
06-02-2004 

Rajgangpur 
MDG 

Sadar Sundargarh Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 



235.  Aruna Seth 
At/po-Majhapara, 

Sundargarh 

4/2004 
06-02-2004 

Dharuadihi Sadar Sundargarh Sadar Sundargarh Ledhimung 

236.  Miss Rajani Kerketta 
At/po-Ranchi road Kutra 

Sundargarh 

5/2004 
06-02-2004 

Kutra 
SPo 

Sadar Sundargarh Kutra 
 

Kutra 
 

237.  Bansidhar Tajan 
At/po-Kopsingha,Kirai 

Sundargarh 

6/2004 
05-05-2004 

Kirei 
SPO 

Sadar Sundargarh Sadar Sundargarh Kirei 
 

238.  Miss Nandini Das 
At/po-New Amali Pali, 

Sundargarh 

7/2004 
05-05-2004 

Regent Market 
SPO 

Sadar Sundargarh Sadar Sundargarh Sundargarh 
Municipality 

239.  Lalita Marothia 
At/po-Bishnu Flor mill, 

Janata Niwas Land RKL-1 
Sundargarh 

8/2004 
05-05-2004 

Daily Market 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 

240.  Induprava Mandal 
At/po-A/64, Koil Nagar, 

RKL-14,Sundargarh 

9/2004 
05-05-2004 

Rourkela-14 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 

241.  Sebati Rout 
At/po-A/3,IGH City Colony,Sec-

19,RKL,SNG 

10/2004 
05-05-2004 

Sector -18 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 

242.  Filisia Kullu 
At/po-Lanjiberna,Sundargarh 

11/2004 
30-07-2004 

Lanjiberna  
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Kutra Katang 

243.  Swarnalata Panda 
At/po-Jabaghat,Sundargarh 

12/2004 
30-07-2004 

Jhirpani 
SPO 

Panposh Jhirpani Jhirpani 
 

244.  Sanjay Kumar Muduli 
At/po-10,New Colony, 
Kansbahal,Sundargarh 

13/2004 Kansbahal Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Chungimati 



245.  Kalpana Nanda 
At/po-D/370,Sec-8,SNG 

14/2004 
30-07-2004 

Sector -8 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

246.  Mamata Satpathy 
At/po-A/65,Sec-4,RKL-2 

Sundargarh 

15/2004 
30-07-2004 

Uditnagar  
HPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

247.  Khulana Barik 
At/po-C/252,Sec-17, 

RKL-3,Sundargarh 

16/2004 
20-09-2004 

Rourkela-5 
SPO` 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

248.  Prabina Swain 
At/po-A/34,Shaktinagar 

RKL-14,Sundargarh 

17/2004 
20-09-2004 

Shaktinagar  
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

249.  Ashok Kumar Patel 
At/po-Raimunda,Sundargarh 

18/2004 
20-09-2004 

Kundukela 
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kundukela 
 

Kundukela 
 

250.  Lina Rani Nayak 
At/po-Kenal road,Lotas 

RKL-41,Sundargarh 

19/2004 
20-09-2004 

Brahmani Tarang SPo Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

251.  Kalpana Das 
At/po-Jhirpani,RKL-42 

Sundargarh 

20/2004 
20-09-2004 

Jhirpani 
SPo 

Panposh Jhirpani Jhirpani 
 

252.  Sudeshna Patel 
At/po-Karadega,Sargijore 

Sundargarh 

21/2004 
20-09-2004 

Sargipali 
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

 

253.  Bebina Sabat 
At/po-A/65,Sec-3,RKL-2 

Sundargarh 

22/2004 
20-09-2004 

Rourkela-2 
MDG 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

254.  Sunandita Samal 
At/po-DE/82, 

Basanti Colony, 
RKL-12, 

SNG 

23/2004 
20-09-2004 

Uditnagar HPO Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



255.  Prakash Ch. Patel 
At/po-Jhurimal,Diamunda  

Sundargarh 

24/2004 
18-12-2004 

Sargipali  
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lephripara Sargipali  
 

256.  Jayashree Swain 
At/po-F/106.Sec-1,RKL-2 

Sundargarh 

25/2004 
18-12-2004 

Rourkela-6 
SPo 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

257.  Niladri Lenka 
At/po-LCR/329.Chhend 

RKL-15.Sundargarh 

26/2004 
18-12-2004 

Uditnagar HPO Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

258.  Sukanti Sahu 
At/po-Khatkurbahal,SNG 

27/2004 
18-12-2004 

Kutra 
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kutra 
 

Kutra 
 

259.  Tankadhar Rana 
At/po-Rouldega,Talsara 

Sundargarh 

28/2004 
18-12-2004 

Balisankra 
 SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Balisankra 
 

Balisankra 
 

260.  Miss Anima Lakra 
At/po-Jalda “C”Block 

Sundargarh 

1/2005 
11-05-2005 

Jalda 
SPO 

Panposh Bisra Rourkela 
Municipality 

261.  Promodini Naik 
At/po-Kinjirma, 

Sundargarh 

2/2005 
11-05-2005 

Sundargarh HPO Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

262.  Kalyani Sahu 
At/po-Kendupara,Sankra 

Sundargarh 

3/2005 
11-05-2005 

Sankra 
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

263.  Bipin Ch. Gardia 
At/po-Budhakuta,Birngatoli, 

Sundargarh 

4/2005 
20-08-2005 

Katang 
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Kutra  Katang 
 

264.  Putul Patra 
At/po-Madhusudan 
Colony,Rajgangpur, 

SNG 

5/2005 
20-08-2005 

Rajgangpur MDG Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 



265.  Bhima Meher 
At/po-Amasranga,Majhapara, 

Sundargarh 

6/2005 
20-08-2005 

Sundargarh HPO Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

266.  Suchitra Behera 
At/po-Trafic Gate,RKL-1 

Sundargarh 

7/2005 
20-08-2005 

Uditnagar HPO Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

267.  Jyotshna Rani Patel 
At/po-Tildega,Sundargarh 

8/2005 
08-11-2005 

Rangadhipa SPO Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

268.  Souri Khamari 
At/po-Hemgir,Sundargarh 

9/2005 
08-11-2005 

Hemgir 
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Hemgir 
 

Hemgir 
 

269.  Swarnabala Behera 
At/po-OCL Market 

Rajgangpu,Sundargarh 

10/2005 
08-11-2005 

Rajgangpur 
 SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 

270.  Janaki Sahoo 
At/po-Khatkurbahal,SNG 

11/2005 
08-11-2005 

Kutra 
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Kutra 
 

Kutra 
 

271.  Rashmita Lenka 
At/po-A/35,SEC-3,RKL-2 

Sundargarh 

1/2006 
24-03-2006 

Rourkela-2  
MDG 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

272.  Nilima Patel 
At/po-Patrapali,Mahesdihi, 

 Sundargarh 

2/2006 
24-03-2006 

Mahesdihi  
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

273.  Soudamini Satpathy 
At/po-2/8Kansbahal, 

Sundargarh 

3/2006 
24-03-2006 

Kansbahal  
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Chungimati 

274.  Harapriya Pradhan 
At/po-C/10,ITI Colony 

Rajgangpur,SNG 

4/2006 
24-06-2006 

Rajgangpur 
 MDG 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 

275.  Hansaja Das Mohapatra 
At/po-H/74,Chhend,RKL-

15,Sundargarh 

5/2006 
24-03-2006 

Rourkela-15 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



276.  Kamal Kachhua 
At/po-Bijabahal,Kumjhari 

Sundargarh 

6/2006 
24-06-2006 

Kuarmunda  
SPO 

Panposh Kuarmunda Kuarmunda 

277.  Renubala Sahuu 
At/po-C/141,Koil Nagar,RKL-

14,SNG 

7/2006 
24-06-2006 

Shaktinagar Panposh Bisra Rourkela 
Municipality 

278.  Rashmita Swain 
At/po-Purunapani,SNG 

8/2006 
24-06-2006 

Purunapani  
SPo 

Panposh Nuagaon Purunapani 

279.  Binodini Pradhan 
At/po-Dangibhadi,Sng 

9/2006 
24-06-2006 

Dangibhadi  
SPo 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

280.  Pranita Patel 
At/po-Patrapara,SNg 

10/2006 
24-06-2006 

Mahesdihi  
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

281.  Pankajini Satpathy 
At/po-C/197,Sec-14,RKL-9,SNG 

11/2006 
24-12-2006 

Sector-14 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

282.  Basantilata Nayak 
At/po-2/11,South Colony 

Kansbahal,SNG 

12/2006 
26-12-2006 

Kansbahal  
SPo 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Chungimati 

283.  Santosini Purohit 
At/po-Lanjiberna,Sng 

1/2008 
08-02-2008 

Lanjiberna  
SPO 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

284.  Dilulata Nayak 
At/po-B/85,Sec-2. 

RKL,SNG 

2/2008 
08-02-2008 

Rourkela 
 HPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

285.  Pratima Bhanja 
At/po-ECR/61,Chhend,RKl-15 

SNG 

3/2008 
25-03-2008 

Rourkela -15 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

286.  Manasi Nayak 
At/po-BL/228,Basanti 

Colony,RKL-12,SNG 

4/2008 
02-09-2008 

Kacheri Road 
Uditnagar 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

287.  Rashmirekha Mishra 
At/po-ECR/91Chhend,Phase-1 

5/2008 
02-09-2008 

Rourkela -15 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



288.  Chilly Jena 
At/po-F/CE150,Basanti 

Colony,RKL-12,SNG 

1/2009 
24-05-2009 

Rourkela -12 
SPo 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

289.  Sanjukta Barik 
At/po-2/14,Jagda,RKL-42 

SNG 

2/2009 
03-07-2009 

Rourkela -2 
MDG 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

290.  Sumitra Pattanaik 
At/po-B/55,Sec-1,RKL-8 

SNG 

3/2009 
30-07-2009 

Rourkela -14 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

291.  Anita Dash 
At/po-B/132,Sec-4,RKL-2 

SNG 

4/2009 
30-07-2009 

Rourkela -2 
MDG 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

292.  Rajen Kumar Ratha 
At/po-C2L2,Phase-

II,Chhend,RKL_15,SNG` 

5/2009 
04-09-2009 

Uditnagar 
 HPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

293.  Kaikei Dash 
At/po-New Amali Pali,Sng 

6/2009 
04-09-2009 

Amali Pali  
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
 

294.  Geetanjali Behera 
At/po-FL/66,Basanti Colony,RKL-

12,SNG 

7/2009 
09-10-2009 

Uditnagar 
 HPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

295.  Ajay  Kumar Nanda 
At/po-Jibika,Narendra 

SNG 

8/2009 
18-12-2009 

Narendra  
SPO 

Bonai Bonaigarh Jibika 

296.  Bandanarani Nayak 
At/po-Birajapali,Uditnagar,SNg 

1/2010 
18-01-2010 

Uditnagar  
HPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

297.  Kalpana Pasayat 
At/po-Tisco Colony, 

Chhend, 
RKL-15 

SNG 

2/2010 
18-01-2010 

Rourkela 
 HPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



298.  Mayadhar  Nanda 
At/po-Khatkurbahal 

Labaur  Colony R.K.L.-6 

3/2010 
18/01/2010 

Rourkela.-6 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

299.  Manirani  Mahanty 
Qrs No-L.C.R./613Chhend Colony 

Rourkela-15  S.N.G. 

4/2010 
16/03/2010 

Rourkela.-15 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

300.  Sunata  Rani  Chand 
Qrs No-A/144  Sec-14 

Rourkela-9   S.N.G. 

5/2010 
16/03/2010 

Rourkela.-9 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

301.  Chandana   Das 
QrsNo-8/77  O.C.L. Colony  

Rajgangpur SNG. 

6/2010 
23/04/2010 

Rajgangpur 
M.D.G. 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 

302.  Niranjan  Das 
Qrs No-A/262  Sec-4 
Rourkela-2  S.N.G. 

7/2010 
23/04/2010 

Rourkela.-2 
M.D.G. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

303.  Kishore  Kumar Nayak 
Qrs No-A/297Sec-4 
Rourkela-2  S.N.G. 

8/2010 
13/05/2010 

Rourkela.-11 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

304.  Jagyanseni  Satpathy 
Plot No-282/287 Shakti 
NagarR.K.L.-14  S.N.G/ 

9/2010 
11/06/2010 

Rourkela.-14 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

305.  Susama  Nayak 
At/po-Jagda  R.K.L.-42 

10/2010 
11/06/2010 

Jagda 
S.P.O. 

Panposh Bisra Rourkela 
Municipality 

306.  Brundaban  Dash 
At/po- Mahesdihi 
Dist-Sundargarh 

11/2010 
28/09/2010 

Mahesdihi 
S.P.O. 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

307.  Soubhagini  Jena 
At/po-Raghunath pali 

Panposh  R.K.L.-4  
S.N.G. 

12/2010 Rourkela.-4 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



308.  Uttam   Brahmachary 
At/po-Rangadhipa  Sng. 

13/2010 Rangadhipa 
 SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

309.  Swadhin Bharati  Dhal 
At/po-Balijodi   R.K.L.-16 

Dist-Sundargarh 

14/2010 
12/11/2010 

Sonaparbat 
S.P.O 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

310.  Anita Das 
Qrs No-D/83  Sec-8 
R.K.L.-9  Sundargarh 

15/2010 
29/12/2010 

Sector -15 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

311.  Sunita Rani  Dash 
RamNagar  Jail Road 
R.k.l.-4  Sundargarh 

16/2010 
29/12/2010 

UditNagar 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

312.  Purnima Basa 
Qrs No-B/137  Sec-15 

RKL-3 Sundargarh 

01/2011 
24/01/2011 

Sector-15 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

313.  Sonalish  Ratha 
QrsNo-D/331Sec-20 

R.K.L.-5 S.N.G 

2/2011 
15/02/2011 

Rourkela 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

314.  Sanjukta  Sahoo 
QrsNo-D/254  Sec-16 
R.K.L.-3 Sundaragarh 

3/2011 
15/02//2011 

Uditnagar H.P.O Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

315.  Sabita nayak 
QrsNo-A/6,koel nagar 

Rkl 14,Sundargarh 

4/2011 
23/05/2011 

Rourkela -14 
S.P.O 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

316.  Ramakanta Biswal 
At/po-jalda ,D-Block 
RKL 43,Sundargarh 

5/2011 
23/05/2011 

Rourkela-43 
S.P.O 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

317.  Manaroma mahapatra 
Qrs no-D/73 Sec-22 
Rkl 7 ,Sundaragarh 

 

6/2011 
29/06/2011 

Sonaparbat 
S.P.O 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



318.  Renubala Choudhry 
Qrs no-C/24,Sec-15 
Rkl-3 ,Sundargarh 

7/2011 
13/10/2011 

 

Uditnagar 
H.P.O 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

319.  Manjulata Sahu 
Qrs no-A/124,Sec-1 
RKL-14,sundargarh 

8/2011 
07/12/2011 

Rourkela 
H.P.O 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

320.  Biswanath  Dash 
At/po-D/132  Sec-4 
R.K.L.-2  Sundargarh 

01/2012 
9/7/2012 

Sector-15 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

321.  Kalpana  Dash 
At-Bidhyadharpur 
Po-Hatibari  S.N.G. 

2/2012 
24/08/2012 

Hatibari 
S.P.O. 

Panposh Nuagaon Hatibari 
 

322.  Bikram Kishor  Mahakud 
Qrs no-E/16Phas-11 

Chhend Colony  R.K.L. 

3/2012 
10/09/2012 

Rourkela -15 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

323.  Manjulata  Nayak 
Ramnagar ITI Road 

Panposh  R.K.L.-1 sng 

4/2012 
11/10/2012 

Udit Nagar 
h.p.o. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

324.   
Laxmi Kumari  Patel 
At/po-Sankra  S.N.G. 

5/2012 
22/12/2012 

Sankara 
S.P.O. 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

325.  A.A nuradha 
Sec-C  Bandomunda 

Dist- Sundargarh 

06/2012 
22/12/2012 

Bandomunda 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

326.  Mamina  Nanda 
At/po-B/172   

Sec-22 
RK.L.   

S.N.G. 
 

07/2012 
 

Fertilizer TSP 
Rourkela - 7 

S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



327.  Sulami   Xess 
At-Pograbahal 
Po-Sontoshpur  

  S.N.G. 
 

08/2012 
20/01/2013 

Bandomunda 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

328.  Bharati Priyadarshni Mishra 
At-Haripur Basanty Colony   

01/2013 
22/06/2013 

Uditnagar 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

329.  Promodini   Lanka 
AT/PO-A/172  Sec-15 

R.K.L.  -3   S.N.G. 

02/2013 
8/7/2013 

Sector-15 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

330.  Anjali  Das 
At/po- Durgapur  Jharana  Basti 

R.K.L.-12 

01/2014 
1/02/2014 

Basanti 
Colony 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

331.  Geetanjali  Patel 
At/po-Bad Patrapali 

Dist-Sundargarh 

02/2014 
17/05/2014 

Mahasdihi 
s.p.o. 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

332.  Jojanagandha  Sahu 
At/po-BT Road   S.N.G. 

03/2014 
 

Sundargarh 
H.P.O. 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

333.  Puspalata  Nayak 
At/po-B/222  Koel Nagar   R.K.L.   

SNG. 

04/2014 
17/5/2014 

Shakti Nagar 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

334.  Nayana   Mishra 
QrsNo-E/239  Sec-9 
R.K.L.  Sundargarh 

05/2014 
25/06/2014 

Rourkela-9 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

335.  Satyandriya  Ku. Sahu 
At/po-Kirai  S.N.G. 

06/2014 
16/07/2014 

Sundargarh H.P.O. Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

336.  Susama   Barik 
At/po-Golghar   Sec-7 

R.K.L.  S.N.G. 
 

7/2014 
26/07/2014 

Sector-4 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 



337.  Geeianjali  Pallai 
Maa Mangala  Colony 

Golghar Sec-7RKL  Sng. 

8/2014 
26/07/2014 

Sector-4 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

338.   
Subhadra   Mahanta 

At-Sukhapali 
Po-Lahunipara   SNG. 

 
9/2014 

26/7/2014 

 
Lahunipara 

S.P.O 
 
 

 
Bonai  

 
Lahunipara 

 
Lahunipara 

339.  Srimanta Patra 
At-Uparpada 

Po-Kalamegha,Bonai, 
Sundargarh 

10/2014 
14/8/2014 

Bonai 
S.P.O 

Bonai 
 

Bonai 
 

Bonaigarh 

340.  Geetanjali Mahapatra 
M/95,Kalingabihar, 

Chhend RKL 

11/2014 
14/8/2014 

Kalingabihar 
S.P.O 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

341.  Susanta Pati 
Nuapada 

Malidihi,Sundargarh 

12/2014 
14/8/2014 

Dengibhadi 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

342.  Krishna Kumar Shukla 
Viii/3 Colony Rajgangpur 

13/2014 
25/9/2014 

Rajgangpur 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

343.  Saraswati Siya 
Kabisamrat Palli 

Sec-5,RKL-2 

14/2014 
15/10/2014 

Rourkela-2 
MDG 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality  

344.  Puspanjali Behera 
At-Petphod 

Po-Aludega,Kutra 

15/2014 
24/10/214 

Kutra 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Kutra Kutra 

345.  Sonali Panda 
D/110,Sec-22,RKL-7 

 

16/2014 
20/11/2014 

Rourkela -7 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



346.  Sanjukta Sa 
Madhusudan Pali,Tarini 

Chowk,RKL-13 

17/2014 
02.12.2014 

Rourkela -13 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

347.  Nirma Sahoo 
Latagaon,Bargaon, 

Sundargarh 

18/2014 
20.12.2014 

Bargaon 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Bargaon Bargaon 

348.  Dukhirani Mishra 
Qr-4/105,RTC Colony,Sec-2,RKL-6 

1/2015 
15/1/2015 

Sector-2 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

349.  Renu kumari 
At-Kanika 

Po-Hemgirroad 
,Sundargarh 

 

2/2015 
13/2/2015 

Hemgir Road 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Hemgir Hemgir 

350.  Ranjita Lakra 
Karlakhaman 
Kainsbahal, 
Sundargarh 

3/2015 
17/2/2015 

Kainsbahal 
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur Chungimati 

351.  Minati Dash 
At-C/88,Tensa 

Sundargarh 

4/2015 
13/9/2015 

Tensa 
SPO 

 

Bonei Koida Tensa 

352.  Radhkanta Tarasia 
Luhuradhipa,qr-17 

Sundargarh 

5/2015 
4/3/2015 

Mahesdihi 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

353.  Pratima Samal 
L/36, 

Kalinga Bihar, 
Chhend 

RKL 
 

6/2015 
16/3/2015 

Udithnagar 
HPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 



354.  Sunita Mahapatra 
Deoghar,Bonei 

Sundargarh 

7/2015 
5/4/2015 

Bonei 
SPO 

 

Bonaigerh 
 

Bonei 
 

Bonei 
 

355.  Sasmita Swain 
Qr-JB/42,Jagda,RKL-42 

8/2015 
28/4/2015 

Jagda 
SPO 

 

Panposh Bishra Rourkela Municipal 

356.  Suchismita Mahapatra 
Pl-192/624 

Market complex,Jagda 
RKL-42 

9/2015 
15/5/2015 

Jagda 
SPO 

Panposh Bishra Rourkela Municipal 

357.  Pradip Das 
Patrapada,Sundargarh 

10/2015 
24/5/2015 

Mahesdihi 
SOP 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

 Sundargarh 
Municipality 

358.  Puspalata Argal 
At/po-Lephripara 

Sundargarh 

11/2015 
10/6/2015 

Lephripara 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Lephripara Lephripara 

359.  Rinki Patel 
At/po-Lephripara 

Sundargarh 

12/2015 
10/7/2015 

Lephripara 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Lephripara Lephripara 

360.  Kasinath Mahanandia 
Tingapali 

Lankahuda 

13/2015 
3/8/2015 

Kerei 
SPO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Kerei 
 

361.  Sanjib Kumar Behera 
At/po-PHD Road 

Sundargarh 

14/2015 
3/8/2015 

Court S.O 
SPO 

 
 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

362.  Swarnaprabha Barik 
Qr-B/339,Sec-16,RKL-3 

15/2015 
24/8/2015 

Sector-7 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 

363.  Pramila Kumari Samal 
Qr-Fe/66 

Basanticolony,RKL-12 

16/2015 
 

Basanti colony 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 



364.  Bamdev Puhan 
Panposh 

RKL 

17/2015 
 

Rourkela -4 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 

365.  Ranjita Kumari Satpathi 
MITR/2 

Ph-1,Chhend-RKL-15 

18/2015 Kalinga bihar 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela Municipal 

366.  Basanti Mahanta 
Lahunipara,Kalaiposh 

Sundargarh 

19/2015 Lahunipara 
SPO 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Lahunipara Lahunipara 

367.  Nirupama Biswal 
Udithnagar 

Police Colony,RKL 

20/2015 
27/11/2015 

Kachheri Road 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

368.  Lovely Patel 
Pandaniwas,BT ,SNG 

21/2015 
 

Sundargarh  
HO 

 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

369.  Angurbala   Ratha 
Plot No-207/1496Kalinga  Vihar 

Chhend  R.K.L.-15  SNG. 

22/2016 
6/01/2016 

Uditnagar 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

370.  Satyajit  Beura 
At/po-CB/30  Basany  Colony 

R.K.L.  S.N.G 

23/2016 
6/01/2016 

Basanti 
Colony 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

    

371.  Dharitri  Pradhan 
At/po-A/360  Sec-1 

RKL-14   SNG 

24/2016 
20/01/2016 

Shakti nagar 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

372.  Nilamadhaba  Barik 
At-Jhirpani   Near  Hanuman   
Temple  RKL-2   Sundargarh 

25/2016 
20/01/2016 

Shakti Nagar 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

373.  Suryakanti  Dey 
Qrs No-45/541 

Hamirpur  Constration 

26/2016 
2001/2016 

Secto-4 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



374.  Kaipita  Nayak 
Qrs No-A/63  Sec-1 

RKL-8  S.N.G. 

27/2016 
30/01/2016 

Sector-7 
S.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

375.  Sanghamitra Mahanty 
Qrs No-HIG/A/31  Ph-3 
Kalinga  Vihar  Chhend 

28/2016 
30/01/2016 

UditNagar 
H.P.O. 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

376.  Umakanti  Dev 
At-Katra 

Po-Ranghadhipa 
Dist-Sundargarh 

29/2016 
30/01/2016 

Rangadhipa 
S.P.O. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 

377.  Gitarani  Satpathy 
At/po-Rajgangpur 
Dist-Sundargarh 

30/2016 
30/01/2016 

Rajgangpur 
M.D.G. 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

378.  Pratap  Chandra  Dilla 
At/po-Traction   Colony 

Rajgangpur 

31/2016 
30/1/2016 

Rajgangpur 
MDG 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

379.  Jaykumar Naik 
At-Rangamatia 

Po- Deuli 
Sundargarh 

32/2016 
30/1/2016 

Kundukela 
S.O 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Kundukela 

380.  Ashok Kumar Tripathy 
At- Dharaikela 
Po-Pandrasila 
Sundargarh 

34/2016 
12/3/2016 

 

Bonaigarh 
SPO 

 

Bonaigarh 
 

Bonaigarh 
 

Bonaigarh 
 

381.  Supria Samal 
Qr-A/190,Site Security 

Colony,Nayabazar,Sec-21 

35/2016 
 

Rourkela  
HO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

382.  Latika Patnaik 
At/po-Rangadhipa 

Sundargarh 

36/2016 Rangadhipa 
SPO 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Rourkela 
Municipality 



383.  Supriya Nath 
Qr-CT/49,Sec-20,RKL-5 

37/2016 
6/04/2016 

Rourkela -5 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

384.  Soudamini Biswal 
H-75,Shaktinagar,RKL-14 

38/2016 
06/05/2016 

Shaktinagar 
SPO 

 

Panposh Bisra Rourkela 
Municipality 

385.  Rina Singh 
Q-E/72,Sec-15,RKL-3 

39/2016 
06/05/2016 

Rourkela -2 
MDG 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

386.  Prasanta Kumar Panigrahi 
Q-CT/30,RKL-1 

40/2016 
06/05/2016 

Rourkela  
HO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

387.  Mamata Panda 
Q-A/4,Sec-4,RKL-2 

41/2016 
06/05/2016 

Rourkela  
HO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

388.  Suryanarayan Panda 
Bank 

Colony,Biramitrapur,Sundargarh 

42/2016 
 

Biramitrapur 
SPO 

 

Panposh Kuarmunda Biramitrapur 
Municipility 

389.  G.Prakash 
Q-D/290,Sec-1,RKL-8 

43/2016 Rourkela 
 HO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

390.  Bobby Prajapati 
Daily Market,Rajgangpur 

44/2016 Rajgangpur 
MDG 

Sadar  
Sundargarh 

Rajgangpur 
 

Rajgangpur 
Municipality 

 

391.  Pratima Choudhury 
Gangadharpali 

RKL-4 

45/2016 
26/7/2016 

Udithnagar 
HO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

392.  Bijaya Laxmi Das 
Q-7/32,South Colony,Kanshbahal 

46/2016 
26/7/2016 

Kanshbahal 
SPO 

Panposh  Chungimati 

393.  Jharana Mahato 
At/Po-Barsuan, 

Sundargarh 
 

47/2016 
 

Bisra 
SO 

Panposh Bisra 
 

Bisra 
 



394.  Bina singh 
At-Birual 

Po-Garjan,Sundargarh 

48/2016 Purnapani 
SPO 

Panposh Nuagaon Purnapani 
 

395.  Pradip Kumar Parida 
PL-337/9,Pathu Colony,RKL-15 

49/2016 Rourkela-15 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

396.  Asifa Parween Abbas 
At-Karbahal Road 

Po-Biramitrapur,Sundargar 

50/2016 
 

Biramitrapur 
SOP 

 

Panposh  Biramitrapur 
Municipality 

397.  Yasmin Sultana 
At-Kuarmunda 

Po-Biramitrapur,SNG 

51/2016 Kuarmunda 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Biramitrapur 
Municipality 

398.  Madhuri Bijaya 
q-L/34,PH-1,Basanti Colony,RKL 

33/2016 
8/2/2016 

Rourkela HO 
 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

399.  Banani Routh 
q-A/105,Sec-5,SNG 

52/2016 Rourkela -2 
MDG 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

400.  Sugyan Nanda 
At/Po-Modern India,RKL-7 

53/2016 Jagda 
SPO 

 

Panposh Bisra Rourkela 
Municipality 

401.  Bhakti lata Pati 
Fertilizer Township,RKL-7 

54/2016 Rourkela -7 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

402.  Srikanta Sahoo 
Qr- Infront of D/146,Nana 

Basti,RKL-3 

55/2016 
25/10/2016 

Rourkela -3 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

403.  Prakash Kumar Mishra 
At/po-Ramnagar,Panposh,RKL-4 

56/2016 
3/12/2016 

Uditnagar 
HO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

404.  
 

Subrata Dey 
Sec-D,dumera 

Road,Bandomunda, 

57/2016 
3/12/2016 

Bandomunda 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 



405.  Dipika Nag 
At/po-K .balang,SNG 

58/2016 Lahunupara 
SPO 

 

Boneigarh Lahunupara 
 

Lahunupara 
 

406.  Anirudha Sahoo 
Q-D/254,Sec-16,RKL-3 

59/2017 Uditnagar 
HO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

407.  Geetashree Barik 
Basanti Colony,RKL 

60/2017 
3/4/2017 

Basanti Colony 
SPO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

408.  Kabita Panda 
q-EL/136,Basanticolony,RKL 

70/2017 
3/4/2017 

Uditnagar 
HO 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

409.  Swarnalata Palai 
q-A/1,sec-1,RKL-14 

71/2017 
3/4/2017 

Uditnagar 
HPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

410.  Bisnupriya Das 
Q-C/3,Sec-18,RKL-3 

61/2017 
18/4/2017 

Rourkela -5 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

411.  Sasmita Palai 
Jhirpani,RKL-42 

62/2017 
18/4/2017 

Rourkela  
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

412.  Sukanti mala Das 
At/po-Revenue 

Colony,Udithnagar,  

63/2017 
12/5/2017 

Uditnagar 
HPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

413.  Sanjulata Chhadia 
At-Kasada,Sundargarh 

64/2017 
12/5/2017 

Kasada 
SPO 

 

Bonaigarh Koida Kasada 
 

414.  Alexander Kindo 
At/Po-Balanda,B.tarang 

65/2017 
13/6/2017 

Kalunga 
SPO 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Lathikata Kalunga 
 

415.  Pupalata Patel 
At-Raidihi,Po-

Lephripara,Sundargarh 

66/2017 
18/7/2017 

Sargipali 
SPO 

 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sadar 
Sundargarh 

Sundargarh 
Municipality 



416.  Kalyani Panda 
At/po-Jakeikela,Bonai,SNG 

67/2017 
1/9/2017 

Bonaigarh 
SPO 

 

Bonaigarh Bonaigarh Bonaigarh 

417.  Suchismita Mahanty 
Q-C2/L2/367,Ground flor,Chhend 

Colony,RKL-15 

68/2017 
1/9/2017 

Uditnagar 
HPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

418.   
Satyabhama Sahoo 

Q-EL/18,Basanti Colony,RKL-12 

 
69/2017 

8/11/2017 

Basanti Colony 
SPO 

 

Panposh  Rourkela 
Municipality 

 

 

                                                                                                                   District Small Savings officer 
                                                                                                         Sundargarh  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




